thereof which is now before this LHC and filed with the Secretary of this Board of Directors 

with such revisions or changes as may be approved by Bond Counsel.  

SECTION 4. The Project is hereby preliminarily approved for LIHTCs in the amount of 

Seven Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand, Four Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars ($782,479) in 

accordance with the preliminary feasibility analysis report (the “F&V Report”) of the 

Corporation's tax credit underwriter (the “Tax Credit Underwriter”), provided, however, that 

staff is hereby further authorized and directed to adjust such LIHTCs based upon (a) any